## Noah's Ark Christian Daycare and Preschool Tuition/Fee Schedule

| Nursery ~ 6 weeks – 18 months  |           |
|--|-----------|
| Full Time (4-5 days)\$240.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (3 days)\$192  | 00/week   |
| Part Time (2 days)\$144  | 00/week   |
| Toddler ~ 18 months – 3 years  |           |
| Full Time (4-5 days)\$205.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (3 days)\$164.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (2 days)\$123.0  | 00/week   |
| Beginner's Preschool ~ 30 months – 4 years   |           |
| Full Time (4-5 days)\$200.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (3 days)\$160.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (2 days)\$120.0  | 00/week   |
| Preschool/Pre-K ~ 3 years – 5 years  |           |
| Full Time (4-5 days)\$190.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (3 days)\$152.   | 00/week   |
| Part Time (2 days)\$114.0  | 00/week   |
| School-Age ~ Kindergarten – 5 <sup>th</sup> grade                                  |           |
| Summer Program Full Time (4-5 days)\$175.  | 00/week   |
| Summer Part Time (3 days)\$140   | .00/week  |
| Summer Part Time (2 days)\$105   | 00/week   |
| Fees   |           |
| Registration Fee   | \$50.00   |
| Curriculum Fee (Billed Yearly in September)  | .\$110.00 |
| Summer School-Age Activity Fee   |           |
| Summer School-Age Activity Fee (No Field Trips)                                    | .\$100.00 |
| Food Service Fee\$15.0   |           |
| Discounts  |           |
| Multi-Sibling Discount (full time children, 2 <sup>nd</sup> or more children)\$20. | 00/week   |

## Noah's Ark Christian Daycare and Preschool Tuition/Fee Schedule

| <b>During</b> | School | Year |
|---------------|--------|------|
|---------------|--------|------|

| School Age no school days            | \$43.00/day   |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| School Age Transportation            |               |
| Bellefontaine One-Way (To OR From)   |               |
| Full Time (4-5 days)                 | \$95.00/week  |
| Part Time (3 days)                   | \$76.00/week  |
| Part Time (2 days)                   | \$57.00/week  |
| Bellefontaine Two-Way (To AND From)  |               |
| Full Time (4-5 days)                 | \$140.00/week |
| Part Time (3 days)                   |               |
| Part Time (2 days)                   | \$84.00/week  |
| Benjamin Logan One-Way (To OR From)  |               |
| Full Time (4-5 days)                 | \$100.00/week |
| Part Time (3 days)                   | \$80.00/week  |
| Part Time (2 days)                   |               |
| Benjamin Logan Two-Way (To AND From) |               |
| Full Time (4-5 days)                 | \$145.00/week |
| Part Time (3 days)                   |               |
| Part Time (2 days)                   |               |